
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
TR-2024-
01300

11/27/2
024

APPLEMAN, LUCAS 
A  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
APPLEMAN, LUCAS A

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay
CM-2024-
00454

11/27/2
024

BACHAR, BONNIE 
LEE  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BACHAR, BONNIE LEE

DUI AGGRAVATED (OHP/SHF) (MIS)

Kay
TR-2024-
01301

11/27/2
024

BECKER, JAMES 
GERALD  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BECKER, JAMES GERALD

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay
TR-2024-
01302

11/27/2
024

BROOKSHIRE, CODY 
LEE  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BROOKSHIRE, CODY LEE

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay
TR-2024-
01303

11/27/2
024

BROOKSHIRE, CODY 
LEE  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BROOKSHIRE, CODY LEE

TOC ALCOHOL (TR) TITLE 37 537

Kay
TR-2024-
01304

11/27/2
024

EAGLIN, ROLAND  Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
EAGLIN, ROLAND

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay
FD-2024-
00158

11/27/2
024

EDWARDS, LEVI 
COLE  Plaintiff

EDWARDS, LEVI COLE vs. 
EDWARDS, NIKKI KIONA

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay
FD-2024-
00158

11/27/2
024

EDWARDS, NIKKI 
KIONA  Defendant  CITE

EDWARDS, LEVI COLE vs. 
EDWARDS, NIKKI KIONA

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay
TR-2024-
01296

11/27/2
024

FREELAND, CARTER 
JAMES  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
FREELAND, CARTER JAMES

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay
TR-2024-
01305

11/27/2
024

GILES, BAILEY N  Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
GILES, BAILEY N

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay
TR-2024-
01306

11/27/2
024

GREER, MARK 
OWEN  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
GREER, MARK OWEN

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay
TR-2024-
01307

11/27/2
024

HEHEMANN, LAUREN 
R  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HEHEMANN, LAUREN R

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay
ML-2024-
00281

11/27/2
024

HERREN, ANDREA 
NICOLE  Person 2

TAYLOR, JORDAN KARMEL vs. 
HERREN, ANDREA NICOLE

MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
- MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED

Kay
TR-2024-
01308

11/27/2
024

HOMIER, DALLAS 
W  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HOMIER, DALLAS W

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay
TR-2024-
01309

11/27/2
024

KOLPAKOV, ANTON  Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
KOLPAKOV, ANTON

OPER M/V W/O PROPER CLASS OF 
DRIVERS LICENSE
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
TR-2024-
01310

11/27/2
024

KOLPAKOV, 
ANTON  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
KOLPAKOV, ANTON

OPERATING M/V W/O CURRENT 
LICENSE PLATE (TR)

Kay
TR-2024-
01311

11/27/2
024

LAWRENCE, CHRISTOPHER
W  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
LAWRENCE, CHRISTOPHER W

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay
TR-2024-
01312

11/27/2
024

LOOPER, HEATHER 
LYNN  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
LOOPER, HEATHER LYNN

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay
TR-2024-
01313

11/27/2
024

LOZA, JUAN C  Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. LOZA, 
JUAN C

OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. (TR)

Kay
TR-2024-
01314

11/27/2
024

MARLAR, DARA 
L.  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MARLAR, DARA L.

SPEEDING 26-30 OVER

Kay
TR-2024-
01297

11/27/2
024

MARTIN, THOMAS 
HENRY  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MARTIN, THOMAS HENRY

OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. (TR)

Kay
TR-2024-
01298

11/27/2
024

MARTIN, THOMAS 
HENRY  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MARTIN, THOMAS HENRY

FAIL TO CARRY VALID INSURANCE 
VERF. (TR) EFFECTIVE 11-1-11

Kay
FD-2024-
00157

11/27/2
024

MATHER, CODY 
ALLEN  Defendant

MATHER, JOEY KAE vs. MATHER,
CODY ALLEN

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay
FD-2024-
00157

11/27/2
024

MATHER, JOEY 
KAE  Plaintiff

MATHER, JOEY KAE vs. MATHER,
CODY ALLEN

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay
TR-2024-
01315

11/27/2
024

MONTGOMERY, ERIC 
DANIEL  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MONTGOMERY, ERIC DANIEL

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay
TR-2024-
01316

11/27/2
024

MONTGOMERY, ERIC 
DANIEL  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MONTGOMERY, ERIC DANIEL

OPERATING M/V W/O CURRENT 
LICENSE PLATE (TR)

Kay
TR-2024-
01317

11/27/2
024

OCHOA SANTOS, 
RAFAEL  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
OCHOA SANTOS, RAFAEL

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay
TR-2024-
01318

11/27/2
024

PETERSEN, STEVEN 
W  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
PETERSEN, STEVEN W

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay
TR-2024-
01319

11/27/2
024

SAYRE, RACHAEL 
NICOLE  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SAYRE, RACHAEL NICOLE

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay
TR-2024-
01320

11/27/2
024

STEPHENS, TUCKER 
LEE  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
STEPHENS, TUCKER LEE

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
TR-2024-
01321

11/27/20
24

SVETGOFF, JAMES 
W  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SVETGOFF, JAMES W

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Kay
ML-2024-
00281

11/27/20
24

TAYLOR, JORDAN 
KARMEL  Person 1

TAYLOR, JORDAN KARMEL vs. 
HERREN, ANDREA NICOLE

MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION - 
MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED

Kay
TR-2024-
01322

11/27/20
24

TROUTMAN, 
NICHOLAS  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
TROUTMAN, NICHOLAS

IMPROPER PASSING OF STATIONARY
EMERGENCY VEHICLE (TR)

Kay
TR-2024-
01323

11/27/20
24

WHITE, 
WILBURN  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WHITE, WILBURN

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay
TR-2024-
01324

11/27/20
24

WILEY, KADEN 
FELL  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WILEY, KADEN FELL

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay
TR-2024-
01325

11/27/20
24

WOOD, KARL F  Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WOOD, KARL F

SPEEDING 15-OVER (TR)

Kay
TR-2024-
01299

11/27/20
24

YOUNT, AMELIA 
LORENE  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
YOUNT, AMELIA LORENE

IMPROPER PASSING OF STATIONARY
EMERGENCY VEHICLE (TR)
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