Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	TR-2024- 01300	11/27/2 024	APPLEMAN, LUCAS A Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. APPLEMAN, LUCAS A	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	CM-2024- 00454	11/27/2 024	BACHAR, BONNIE LEE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BACHAR, BONNIE LEE	DUI AGGRAVATED (OHP/SHF) (MIS)
Kay	TR-2024- 01301	11/27/2 024	BECKER, JAMES GERALD Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BECKER, JAMES GERALD	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	TR-2024- 01302	11/27/2 024	BROOKSHIRE, CODY LEE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BROOKSHIRE, CODY LEE	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	TR-2024- 01303	11/27/2 024	BROOKSHIRE, CODY LEE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. BROOKSHIRE, CODY LEE	TOC ALCOHOL (TR) TITLE 37 537
Kay	TR-2024- 01304	11/27/2 024	EAGLIN, ROLAND Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. EAGLIN, ROLAND	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	FD-2024- 00158	11/27/2 024	EDWARDS, LEVI COLE Plaintiff	EDWARDS, LEVI COLE vs. EDWARDS, NIKKI KIONA	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay	FD-2024- 00158	11/27/2 024	EDWARDS, NIKKI KIONA Defendant CITE	EDWARDS, LEVI COLE vs. EDWARDS, NIKKI KIONA	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay	TR-2024- 01296	11/27/2 024	FREELAND, CARTER JAMES Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. FREELAND, CARTER JAMES	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
Kay	TR-2024- 01305	11/27/2 024	GILES, BAILEY N Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. GILES, BAILEY N	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	TR-2024- 01306	11/27/2 024	GREER, MARK OWEN Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. GREER, MARK OWEN	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	TR-2024- 01307	11/27/2 024	HEHEMANN, LAUREN R Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. HEHEMANN, LAUREN R	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
Kay	ML-2024- 00281	11/27/2 024	HERREN, ANDREA NICOLE Person 2	TAYLOR, JORDAN KARMEL vs. HERREN, ANDREA NICOLE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION - MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED
Kay	TR-2024- 01308	11/27/2 024	HOMIER, DALLAS W Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. HOMIER, DALLAS W	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	TR-2024- 01309	11/27/2 024	KOLPAKOV, ANTON Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. KOLPAKOV, ANTON	OPER M/V W/O PROPER CLASS OF DRIVERS LICENSE

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	TR-2024- 01310		KOLPAKOV, ANTON Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. KOLPAKOV, ANTON	OPERATING M/V W/O CURRENT LICENSE PLATE (TR)
Kay	TR-2024- 01311		LAWRENCE, CHRISTOPHER W Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. LAWRENCE, CHRISTOPHER W	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	TR-2024- 01312		LOOPER, HEATHER LYNN Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. LOOPER, HEATHER LYNN	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	TR-2024- 01313	11/27/2 024	LOZA, JUAN C Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. LOZA, JUAN C	OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. (TR)
Kay	TR-2024- 01314		MARLAR, DARA L. Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MARLAR, DARA L.	SPEEDING 26-30 OVER
Kay	TR-2024- 01297		MARTIN, THOMAS HENRY Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MARTIN, THOMAS HENRY	OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. (TR)
Kay	TR-2024- 01298		MARTIN, THOMAS HENRY Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MARTIN, THOMAS HENRY	FAIL TO CARRY VALID INSURANCE VERF. (TR) EFFECTIVE 11-1-11
Kay	FD-2024- 00157		MATHER, CODY ALLEN Defendant	MATHER, JOEY KAE vs. MATHER, CODY ALLEN	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay	FD-2024- 00157		MATHER, JOEY KAE Plaintif f	MATHER, JOEY KAE vs. MATHER, CODY ALLEN	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay	TR-2024- 01315	,_,	MONTGOMERY, ERIC DANIEL Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MONTGOMERY, ERIC DANIEL	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	TR-2024- 01316	,_,	MONTGOMERY, ERIC DANIEL Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MONTGOMERY, ERIC DANIEL	OPERATING M/V W/O CURRENT LICENSE PLATE (TR)
Kay	TR-2024- 01317		OCHOA SANTOS, RAFAEL Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. OCHOA SANTOS, RAFAEL	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	TR-2024- 01318		PETERSEN, STEVEN W Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. PETERSEN, STEVEN W	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	TR-2024- 01319		SAYRE, RACHAEL NICOLE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. SAYRE, RACHAEL NICOLE	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	TR-2024- 01320		STEPHENS, TUCKER LEE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. STEPHENS, TUCKER LEE	NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Court	Case	Filed	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	Number TR-2024- 01321	On 11/27/20 24	SVETGOFF, JAMES W Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA ve	SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)
Kay	ML-2024- 00281	11/27/20 24	TAYLOR, JORDAN KARMEL Person 1		MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION - MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED
Kay	TR-2024- 01322	11/27/20 24	TROUTMAN, NICHOLAS Defendant		IMPROPER PASSING OF STATIONARY EMERGENCY VEHICLE (TR)
Kay	TR-2024- 01323	11/27/20 24	WHITE, WILBURN Defendant		NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT WEARING SEAT BELT
Kay	TR-2024- 01324		WILEY, KADEN FELL Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. WILEY, KADEN FELL	SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)
Kay	TR-2024- 01325	11/27/20 24	WOOD, KARL F Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. WOOD, KARL F	SPEEDING 15-OVER (TR)
Kay	TR-2024- 01299		YOUNT, AMELIA LORENE Defendant		IMPROPER PASSING OF STATIONARY EMERGENCY VEHICLE (TR)